2021 Community Commitment Grants

4 Osprey

Champaign County Environmental Stewards

Champaign County Health Care Consumers
Channing-Murray Foundation

Community Resource & Counseling Center
Crisis Nursery

Cunningham Children's Home
Developmental Services Center

Fair Hope Children's Ministry

First Presbyterian Church

Girl Scouts of Central Illinois

Piatt County Mental Health Center
Promise Healthcare

Real Life Families

Sola Gratia Farm

Survivor Resource Network

The Land Connection

The Salvation Army of Champaign County
The Well Experience

WEFT Community Radio

Willow Ttree Missions

$ 7,500.00
$ 1,659.00
$ 7,214.00
$ 7,429.00
$ 4,048.25
$ 5,550.00
$ 1,488.00
$ 7,156.53
$ 3,651.00
$15,000.00
$ 3,750.00
$ 7,500.00
$ 5,899.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 5,420.00
$ 6,540.00
$ 1,543.06
$ 1,584.00
$ 7,500.00
$ 7,500.00
$ 7,500.00

$116,431.84

Mobile Market Walk-In Cooler

Food scrap collection containers

Mobile computer equipment for field work
Accessible bathroom materials

Pamphlets, webcams, and computer light rings
Security upgrades

Projector and refrigerator

Furnishings for Employment Services Career Center
Sidewalk, shelf storage unit and clothing racks
Church building repair

Golf cart

Office furniture

1 Refrigerator and 1 Freezer

Parenting books

Laptops, tablets, chairs, and desk

Curriculum, tent, banner, display boards and monitors
Camera, microphones and accessories

Icemaker

Refrigerator, sinks, games, and STEM materials
Transmitter links, routers, laptop, and water heater
Truck and trailer



