## **2021 Community Commitment Grants**

4 Osprey	\$ 7,500.00	Mobile Market Walk-In Cooler
Champaign County Environmental Stewards	\$ 1,659.00	Food scrap collection containers
Champaign County Health Care Consumers	\$ 7,214.00	Mobile computer equipment for field work
Channing-Murray Foundation	\$ 7,429.00	Accessible bathroom materials
Community Resource & Counseling Center	\$ 4,048.25	Pamphlets, webcams, and computer light rings
Crisis Nursery	\$ 5,550.00	Security upgrades
Cunningham Children's Home	\$ 1,488.00	Projector and refrigerator
Developmental Services Center	\$ 7,156.53	Furnishings for Employment Services Career Center
Fair Hope Children's Ministry	\$ 3,651.00	Sidewalk, shelf storage unit and clothing racks
First Presbyterian Church	\$15,000.00	Church building repair
Girl Scouts of Central Illinois	\$ 3,750.00	Golf cart
Piatt County Mental Health Center	\$ 7,500.00	Office furniture
Promise Healthcare	\$ 5,899.00	1 Refrigerator and 1 Freezer
Real Life Families	\$ 1,000.00	Parenting books
Sola Gratia Farm	\$ 5,420.00	Laptops, tablets, chairs, and desk
Survivor Resource Network	\$ 6,540.00	Curriculum, tent, banner, display boards and monitors
The Land Connection	\$ 1,543.06	Camera, microphones and accessories
The Salvation Army of Champaign County	\$ 1,584.00	Icemaker
The Well Experience	\$ 7,500.00	Refrigerator, sinks, games, and STEM materials
WEFT Community Radio	\$ 7,500.00	Transmitter links, routers, laptop, and water heater
Willow Tree Missions	\$ 7,500.00	Truck and trailer

\$116,431.84